City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Stormwater Control Permit for Erosion and Sediment Control

Project Title O'Reilly Auto Parts 12700 Lomas Bivd NE, k22E618° k220019 fA-'-‘-

Project Location (Major Cross Streets/Arroyo or address)
12700 Lomas Blvd NE. Albuquerque, NM 87123

Property Owner: (or authorized agent provided in writing O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.

eNOI Number: NMR12BF26

Attach 2012 Construction General Permit eNOI Detail sheet.

Property Owner: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.

Site Contact Name Sheldon Jennings

Site Contact Phone (417) 829-5896

Site Contact e-mail sjennings@oreillyauto.com

Applicant: Print Name_Scott Kraus Date 02-08-2016

For City personnel use only:

Check boxes if plans/permit are approved:

dwESC Plan ﬁ/ Grading Plan WMM}—
1/28/1v 2oNEYX
The Project is approved for grading (enter date): / Z3 / (¢

City Personnel Printed Name: Abld &Y r ”0

(Rev January 2016)




SEPALE i
w7 Aaency

You are here: Permits Landing Page 2012 CGP 2012 CGP Details

2012 Construction General Permit eNOI

Detail

Details for NMR12BF26

General Information

Project / Site Name:
Current Status:
Tracking Number:
Permit Type:

Interview Page Answers

Is your project/site located in Indian Country Lands?

Are you requesting coverage under this NOI as a ‘federal operator' as

defined in Appendix A?

Operator Information

Operator's Name:

Street:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Point of Contact Name:

Phone Number:

Operator Email:

Fax:

IRS Employer Identification Number (EIN):

Project / Facility Information

Project / Site Name:

Street:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Project / Facility on Indian Land?
Reservation Name:

Additional Project Information
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Quick Jump to Other

Permits

O'Reilly Auto Parts-Albuquerque, NM #15
Submitted To EPA

NMR12BF26

NOI

No

O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.
233 S. Patterson Ave.
Springfield

Missouri

65802

Sheldon Jennings

4178295896
sjennings@oreillyauto.com
N/A

N/A

O'Reilly Auto Parts-Albuquerque, NM #15
12700 Lomas Blvd NE

Albuquerque

New Mexico

87123

No

N/A
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|s your project an ‘emergency-related project’ as defined in Appendix N/A

A?

Have stormwater discharges from your project/site been covered
previously under an NPDES permit?

Estimated Project Start Date:

Estimated Project End Date

Have earth-disturbing activities commenced on your project/site?
County or Similar government subdivision:

Latitude and Longitude information

Longitude:

Longitude Unit:

Latitude:

Latitude Unit:

Latitude / Longitude Data Source:

Horizontal Reference Datum

Estimated Area to be Disturbed (to the nearest quarter acre):

Chemical Treatment Information

Wwill you use polymers, flocculants, or other treatment chemicals at

your construction site?

ESA

Under which criterion listed in Appendix D are you eligible for
coverage under this permit?

Provide the basis for criterion selection selected:

No

03/01/2016
12/31/2016
No

Bernalillo

106,30,20

(degrees, minutes, seconds)
35,5,9

(degrees, minutes, seconds)
Google Earth

NAD 83 or WGS 84

1.25

A. No federally-listed threatened or endangered species or their

designated critical habitat(s) are likely to occur in your site's
“action area” as defined in Appendix A of this permit
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Trust Resource Report

1) Any federal listed species and/or designated habitat located in your N/A

area:

2) The distance between your site and the listed species or designated N/A

critical habitat (in miles):

SWPPP Point of Contact

Name:

Organization Name:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Discharge Information

Sheldon Jennings

O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.
4178295836

N/A
sjennings@oreillyauto.com
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Does your project/site discharge stormwater into a Municipal Separate

Storm Sewer System (MS4)? No
Are there any surface waters within 50 feet of your project's earth No
disturbances?
If a TMDL has been approved or established, identify the title or N/A
reference of the TMDL document:
Impaired Surface Waters to Which you Discharge
Surface water(s) to which you discharge Impaired Water Listed Water Paollutant(s) Tier2,250r3 Source TMDL Name and Pollutant
N/A, does not
discharge
Gutter of Chelwood Park Bivd NE  No No directly to
receiving
waters

Historic Preservation

Is your project/site located on a property of religious or cultural
significance to an Indian tribe? Are you installing any stormwater No
controls as described in Appendix E that require? (Appendix E, Step 1):
If yes, have prior surveys or evaluations conducted on the site have
already determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior
disturbances have precluded the existence of historic properties?
(Appendix E, Step 2):

If no, have you determined that your installation of subsurface earth-
disturbing stormwater controls will have no effect on historic N/A
properties? (Appendix E, Step 3):

if no, did the SHPO, THPO, or other tribal representative (whichever
applies) respond to you within the 15 calendar days to indicate

N/A

whether the subsurface earth disturbances caused by the installation N/A
of stormwater controls affect historic properties? (Appendix E, Step 4)
If yes, describe the nature of their response: N/A
Certifier Information
Name: Scott Kraus
Title: Vice President of Real Estate
Email: pengel@aeincmo.com
Certified Date: 02/09/2016
Preparer Information
Name: Steve Peterie
Phone: (417) 866-2741
Fax: N/A
Organization: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.
Email: speterie@aeincmo.com
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No data found.
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